PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sridhar Varadarajan	07/17/2009
Sridhar Gangadharpalli	07/17/2009
Adhipathi Reddy Aleti	07/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	Mayfair Centre, S.P. Road	
City:	Secunderabad	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	500003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12547261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-5637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5633 Email: cmv@mbv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Merek, Blackmon & Voorhees LLC
Address Line 1: 673 South Washington Street
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAVAR 0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M. Voorhees

Total Attachments: 3

500946111

source=AssignmentDavar0024#page1.tif source=AssignmentDavar0024#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023145 FRAME: 0943 JP \$40.00 1254/20

source=AssignmentDavar0024#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 3

Case	PA-	
Case	L 7-7-	

ASSIGNMENT of United States Patent Application

WHEREAS, I/we, SRIDHAR VARADARAJAN, SRIDHAR GANGADHARPALLI AND ADHIPATHI REDDY ALETI hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, having a post office address at #4/84, 8th Main, 3rd Block, Jayanagar East, Bangalore 560011, India; 1379 E Block, AECS Layout, Kundalahalli, Bangalore 560 037, India; and # 4131, 13 A Main, HAL; 2nd Stage, Bangalore 560 008, India, respectively have invented new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IIIERARCHICAL IMAGE PROCESSING for which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the inventors' declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument and

WHEREAS, SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED OF MAYFAIR CENTRE, S. P. ROAD, SECUNDERABAD - 500003 hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns..

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 3

Further, the Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed. EXECUTED this 17th day of July , 2009. ASSIGNOR: WITNESS: Signature: VS Indhan Signature: Name of first/sole inventor: Name: AMIT THAWANI SRIDHAR VARADARAJAN Address: FLAT NO 505 MADHUBAN APIS #4/84 8TH MAIN HOSOK RD, ADUGEDT, BANGALORE 560030 3RD BLOCK JAYANAGAR EAST WITNESS: BANGALORE 560011 Signature: INDIA Name: SWETHA MUKUNDA KURLUP Address: NO. 103, 3RD MAIN, AMARTYPTHE LATOUI, CHOLANAGAR, R.T.NAGAR,
BANGALORE - 560032 INDIA ASSIGNOR: G. Svidlar WITNESS: AMITHAN AMI Signature: Name of second inventor: Name: AMIT THAWAMI SRIDHAR GANGADHARPALLI Address: FLAT NESOS, MADHUBAN APTL HOSUR RD, ADUGODI, BANGALORE 1379 E-BLOCK, AECS LAYOUT 560030 , INDIA

KUNDALAHALLI, BANGALORE

560037, INDIA

Parally and

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 3 of 3

	WITNESS:
	Signature:
	Name: SNETHA MUKUNDA KURUP
	Address: NC. 103, 3RD MAIN, AMARTYOTHI
	BANGALORE-560032, INDIA
ASSIGNOR:	
Signature: Junti	WITNESS: Signature:
Name of third inventor:	Name: AMIT THAWAMI
ADHIPATHI REDDY ALETI	Address: FLAT NO 505, MADHUSAN APTS,
#4131, 13 A MAIN	HOSUR RD, ADUGODI, BANGALORE-56030
HAL 2ND STAGE	WITNESS:
13 ANG ALORE - 560008	WITNESS.
INDIA	Signature:
	Name: SHETHA MUKUNDA KURUP
	Address: NO.103, 3 RD MAIN, AMARTYOTH
	BANGALORE - 5600.32, INDIA
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name of fourth inventor:	Name:
	Address:
	WITNESS:
	Signature:
	Name:
	Address:

RECORDED: 08/26/2009